LODERS PARISH COUNCIL
CEMETERY FEES & CHARGES

With effect from 1°* April 2022

Fees fixed and payable under Section 214 and Schedule 26 of the Local Government Act, 1972 and other relevant
statutory provisions, in respect of

LODERS BURIAL GROUND, LODERS

The fees, payments and sums set out below only apply where the person to be interred, or in respect of whom the
right is granted, is:

(i) a parishioner of the Civil Parish of Loders
(ii) a person with a strong connection with the Civil Parish of Loders
(iii) a stillborn child where one, or more, of the parents are parishioners or have a

strong connections with the Parish.
PART 1
INTERMENTS

The fees for interments are in respect of the right of burial only and do not include the digging of the grave or the
grant of exclusive rights. They apply:

(a) only where the interment is made between the hours of 8 00am and 5.00pm on a weekday or on the
Certificate of a Coroner or Registered Medical Practitioner that immediate interment is necessary. In any other case
an additional fee of £5.00 is payable.

(b) provided that the interment is made within one hour of the time arranged with either the Vicar, Clerk or
Chairman of the Parish Council. If not, an additional £5.00 is payable.

For all interments WHETHER OR NOT AN EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL HAS BEEN GRANTED

(i) of the body or cremated remains of a still-born child, or of a
child whose age at the time of death did not exceed one month £Nil

(ii) of the body of a child whose age at the time of death exceeded

one month but did not exceed twelve years £55.00
(iii) of the body of a person whose age at the time of death
exceeded twelve years £125.00
(iv) of cremated remains (except a still born child. See (i) above). £70.00
(v) for the second or subsequent interments in an existing grave the fees shall be as (i) to (iv) above.

Vaults and walled graves are not permitted.
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PART 2

EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL IN EARTHEN GRAVES

The following fees apply IN ADDITION TO THE INTERMENT FEES SPECIFIED IN PART 1:

(i) For the exclusive right of burial in an earthen grave with
a maximum surface area of 2.7m x 1. 1 m at a depth of 2.4m
for a period of 100 years as agreement £200.00

(ii) For the exclusive right of burial of cremated remains in an
earthen grave with a maximum surface area of 0.6m x 0.6m
for a period of 100 years as agreement £100.00

These fees include the issue of the Deed of Grant or Agreement.
PART 3

MONUMENTS, GRAVESTONES, TABLETS AND
MONUMENTAL INSCRIPTIONS

For the right to erect or place on a grave IN RESPECT OF WHICH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL has been granted:
(i) a headstone, not exceeding 1.5m in height £110.00

(i) a cremation tablet, not exceeding 0.55m x 0.55m £70.00

The fees to erect a headstone and place a cremation tablet include the right to make the first inscription.

(iii) an additional inscription £35.00

Flatstones, footstones, kerbstones, borderstones and vaults are not permitted.

Contact:

Joanne Hughes, Clerk to the Council
13 Twinways, Melplash,

Bridport, Dorset, DT6 3UQ

01308 488624
lodersparishcouncil@gmail.com
www.lodersparish.org
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